

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PR						H	lous	ton	TX	Canyon Ln 77062-2059			-
DATE MONIED BY OFF	1 [[]	ARI	DIC	NIC	TAC	HRSTITHII FOR AL	UY I	Nor	EUI	TION OF THE PROPERTY AS IONS OR WARRANTIES THE SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY	DU	1 500 3	•
		- 41		人 (i	appiox	ad helow: (Mark Yes	(Y)	No	(N).			erty'	?
	Y	N	U	10 NO	Item	o convoyou. The contra	Y	N	U	Item	Y	N,	U
Item	1	14	0	-		Propane Gas:	<u> </u>	1		Pump: sump grinder		/	
Cable TV Wiring	V	1		H		ommunity (Captive)		7		Rain Gutters	1		
Carbon Monoxide Det.	1	~		1		n Property	-	1		Range/Stove	V		
Ceiling Fans	7				Hot T	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	-	J		Roof/Attic Vents	V		
Cooktop	1	-			-		-	V		Sauna	Ť	J	
Dishwasher	7	-	-		Micro	om System	V	-		Smoke Detector	V		T
Disposal Emergency Escape	V	-				oor Grill	\ <u>\</u>	,		Smoke Detector - Hearing	Ť	1	T
Ladder(s)	13	1					7	V		Impaired	-	~	╀
Exhaust Fans	IJ				Patio/Decking					Spa	1	V	4
Fences	J				Plumbing System			,		Trash Compactor	_	Y	4
Fire Detection Equip.	V	1]	Pool			V		TV Antenna	1	V	4
French Drain	1]	Pool Equipment			V		Washer/Dryer Hookup	Y)	4_	4
Gas Fixtures		1		1	Pool	ool Maint. Accessories				Window Screens	¥,		1
Natural Gas Lines	V		1		Pool	Heater	<u></u>	1		Public Sewer System	V	L_	
V				Y	NL	11 .		-	\ddit	ional Information			
Central A/C				1			nu	mbe	r of u	inits: One			
Evaporative Coolers				~	1	number of units:							-
					1	number of units:							
Wall/Window AC Units					1	if yes, describe:							
Attic Fan(s)				1	V -	electric gas number of units:							
Central Heat			Y	1	if yes, describe:								
	Other Heat			J	V	number of ovens: electric \ gas other:							
Oven			7		wood \(\sqrt{gas logs} \) mock other:								
Fireplace & Chimney				+		attached not attached							SS 57
Carport				7	V -								
Garage				1		number of units: number of remotes:							
Garage Door Openers			-		owned leased from:								
Satellite Dish & Controls				+-	1	owned leased from:							
Security System				+	/	owned leas	-	-	- MANAGEMENT CONTRACTOR				_
Solar Panels				J	 	electric gas		othe	- Acres de la company de la co	number of units:			-
Water Heater				1	-	owned leas	- PHOLINAPP	-		THE STATE OF STREET			_
Water Softener				+-	1		ou I	OIII.			-		-
Other Leased Items(s)					V	if yes, describe:	Менти		,	PI			_
(TXR-1406) 02-01-18 Victory Properties, Inc., 201 W San Aug Troy Cothran	gustine 5	St Deer	Park T	X 77536	by: Buy	/er:,,	Control Street		hone.	281)479-6100 Fax:		e 1 c	

Termination of the house of

Concerning the Property at	1123 Juniper Canyon Ln Houston, TX 77062-2059											
					utomatic manual areas covered:							
011001310011					a, attach Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407)							
(If yes, complete, sign, Roof Type:	and a coveri	ttach T O ng on own	the Property	cerr / (sl	Age: hingles	Typo or roof c	OVE	Ang ering G	ds). 1016 (approxidated over existing shingles of			
Are you (Seller) aware of are need of repair? yes	any of	the ite	ems listed in t describe (att	his ach	Section additio	n 1 that are nal sheets	if n	ot in wo	orking condition, that have defe ry):	ects,	or	
											_	
Section 2. Are you (Sell aware and No (N) if you	er) aw are no	are of	any defects	or n	nalfun	ctions in a	ny	of the	following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if y	ou a	are	
	TV	N	Item			T	Y	N	Item	Y	N	
Item	- 1	14	Floors				<u></u>	17	Sidewalks		V	
Basement	_	1	Foundation	- 10	lab(c)			1.7	Walls / Fences		1	
Ceilings		V		-	nau(s)			1	Windows			
Doors		/		Interior Walls				1	Other Structural Components	V	7	
Driveways		/	Lighting Fixtures					1	Other Structural Components			
Electrical Systems		~	Plumbing Systems					V				
Exterior Walls			Roof						if necessary): Downstairs			
Section 3. Are you (Sel	the	re u	ohen pur	7 h	asea	The no	034	Le.	is plastic - was like dow has a small BE			
you are not aware.)				Υ	LAL	Conditio	n			Y	N,	
Condition					N.	Previous Foundation Repairs			•	1		
Aluminum Wiring					Y	Previous Roof Repairs Replaced Aug. 2016				17		
Asbestos Components					V	Previous Other Structural Repairs			1	*		
Diseased Trees: oak wilt					×	Radon G	***	ner one	iotardi Nopono	t	V	
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property					7	Settling	45				1	
Fault Lines Stadius units					Y	Soil Move	ame	ent			1	
Hazardous or Toxic Waste Standard water.				7	V		-		re or Pits	100	V	
I Improper Drainage McKShuth Common NCC				V	1		***************************************				1	
Intermittent or Weather Springs(100175 7100				-	1	Underground Storage Tanks Unplatted Easements						
Landfill Day of Dt. Hazards					Y/	Unrecorded Easements				V		
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards					Y	Urea-formaldehyde Insulation			+	17		
Encroachments onto the Property Improvements encroaching on others' property					1.7	Water Penetration			11	V		
Improvements encroachi	ng on c	otners	property		1	Wetlands	-		ntv	Ť	Η,	
Located in 100-year Floodplain					V	VVCuanos	<i>3</i> O1	ii i topo	,		1	
(If yes, attach TXR-1414)					1	Wood Rot			+	1.7		
Located in Floodway (If yes, attach TXR-1414)					4			tation o	f termites or other wood	+	1	
Present Flood Ins. Coverage					V	Active infestation of termites or other wood destroying insects (WDI)				V		
(If yes, attach TXR-1414)				1	17.	Previous treatment for termites or WDI				V		
Previous Flooding into the Structures Previous Flooding onto the Property					1	Previous termite or WDI damage repaired				V		
		1	Previous Fires					V				
Located in Historic District						1.1041000						

and Seller:

Located in Historic District

Initialed by: Buyer: _

Produced with zipForm® by zlpLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

(TXR-1406) 02-01-18

Scanned with CamScanner

Page 2 of 5

1123 Juniper

Saugned with Cambeanner

Concerning	the Property at		1123 Juniper Canyon Ln Houston, TX 77062-2059	
Historic Pro	operty Designation	T T /1	T- il a MDI I	
Previous U of Metham	Ise of Premises for Manufacture	T	Termite or WDI damage needing repair Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*	
vert to for section 4.	and channey cap lead along the front and channey cap lead along the front and choth issues. Downstand was Asignale blockable main drain ma has you (Seller) aware of any item, is not been previously disclosed in the	day vey side to ay cause a quipment, nis notice	ttach additional sheets if necessary: Wind in front of house floor master closet. God the floor master closet was approx. It was approxed by the succion entrapment hazard for an individual. Or system is or on the Property that is in need yes no If yes, explain (attach additional)	\$1,200 \$1,200 \$1,200
Section 5 not aware Y N	Room additions, structural modificatio unresolved permits, or not in complian Homeowners' associations or mainten	ns, or othe ice with bui	or assessments. If yes, complete the following:	
	Name of association (1994) A GO C Manager's name: Fees or assessments are: \$ Any unpaid fees or assessment for	399.00 por the Prope	per year and are: mandatory	
$\sqrt{-}$	with others. If yes, complete the follow	vina:	is courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivi	
	Property.		governmental ordinances affecting the condition of	
	Any lawsuits or other legal proceeding to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bank	gs directly o kruptcy, an	or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but in discussion of taxes.)	s not limited
_ 4			ths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accide	nt unrelated

Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.

hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold.

certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).

water supply as an auxiliary water source.

(TXR-1406) 02-01-18

Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental

Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public

The Property is located in a propane gas system service area owned by a propane distribution system retailer. Any portion of the Property that is located in a groundwater conservation district or a subsidence district.

If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example,

Scanned with CamScanner

Page 3 of 5

Concerning the Property at			iston, TX 7706		
the answer to any of the i	ems in Section	5 is yes, explain (attac	h additional she	eets if necessary):	
					*
section 6. Seller \(\int \) has section 7. Within the last egularly provide inspections? \(\) yes \(\int \) not also has the section of th	it 4 years, hav	re you (Seller) receive are either licensed as	ed any written inspectors or		
nspection Date Type		Name of Inspector	o tonowing.		No. of Pages
		on the above-cited repo		on of the current conditions chosen by the buyer.	of the
Homestead Wildlife Manageme	nt _	Senior Citizen	urrently claim	for the Property: Disabled Disabled Veteran Unknown	
orovider?yes no Section 10. Have you (S nsurance claim or a set which the claim was ma	tlement or awa	ard in a legal proceedi	ing) and not us	ed the proceeds to mal	ke the repairs for
Section 11. Does the Prequirements of Chapte (Attach additional sheets	r 766 of the He	ealth and Safety Code	?* unknow	in accordance with the nno √yes. If no or	smoke detector unknown, explain.
installed in accordant including performant	ce with the require, location, and	irements of the building or power source requirement	code in effect in t nts. If you do not	wellings to have working sm he area in which the dwelli know the building code re official for more information.	ng is located.
family who will resid impairment from a lic the seller to install s	e in the dwelling ensed physician; moke detectors f	is hearing-impaired; (2) and (3) within 10 days af for the hearing-impaired a	the buyer gives the the effective dense the effective dense the effectives the specifies the specifi	f: (1) the buyer or a member the seller written evidence of late, the buyer makes a writt locations for installation. Th smoke detectors to install.	of the hearing ten request for
Seller acknowledges that the broker(s), has instruction	t the statement	s in this notice are true	to the best of	Seller's belief and that n	o person, including al information.
Signature of Seller Printed Name:	th Fia		ignature of Sell- rinted Name:	er	Date
(TXR-1406) 02-01-18		by: Buyer:	and Seller:	X4	Page 4 of

TO THE WAY OF WITHOUT FOR MANY MERCHANISM AND A THE WAY WAS AND A THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF

Theorem is the constitution of the charges of the charge in the second of the constitution of the constitu

en proportion of the control of the model of the state of the control of the first of the state of the state

Particular entre programment de la company d

ൂടുത്തുകായ പ്രവാധ പ്രവാധ വരു വരു വരു വരുത്തെ വേരുന്ന വരു പട്ട് വരുത്തില് വരുത്തില് പ്രവാധ വരു വിവര് ഉട്ട് വരുത ഇട്ടെയ്യുന്ന പ്രവാധ ആരു പട്ടി വരുത്തുകള് വിവാര് നിന്ന് ഇത് പ്രവാധ വിവര് അത്രമായ വരുത്തില് വരുത്തില് വരുത്തില് വരു പട്ടില് നിന്നായ ക്രൂപ് നിന്ന് വരുത്തില് നിന്നായില് വരുത്തില് വരുത്തില് വരുത്തില് വരുത്തില് വരുത്തില് വരുത്ത പരുത്തില് പരുത്തില് വരുത്തില് ഇത്ത്ത് പരുത്തില് വരുത്തില് പരുത്തില് പരുത്തില് വരുത്തില് വരുത്തില്

THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF

Signature of Buyer

Printed Name:

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

(6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:	
Electric: Reliant Energy	phone #:
sewer: Clear lake City Water Authority.	phone #:
Water: Clear lake Water authority	phone #:
Cable: AT&T	phone #:
Trash: City of Houston	phone #:
Natural Gas: Center point Energy	phone #:
Phone Company: N/A	phone #:
Propane: N/A	phone #:
Internet: AT&T	phone #:
(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or ins AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.	e signed. The brokers have relied on this notice accurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE
The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.	

Date

Signature of Buyer

Printed Name:

(TXR-1406) 02-01-18

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48028 www.zipLogix.com

Page 5 of 5

1123 Juniper

Date

The state of the s

na takèn katika katika na alikatika na katika

ng in designation of the conference of the second second of the second of the conference of the second of the c And the second of the second o

A COMMENT OF THE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF TH

The particles of the control of the

TOTAL CONTROL OF A STATE OF A STA

- Charles - Charles - Shirt - Grand - Charles - Charles

and the second of the first of the second In the second second of the Institute of the second of the

and for the first of the first and the southern the second of the second

Togeth to separate and the separate and

resources or the growth first carbon to proper to the security